



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,  
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 437**

June 14, 2005 – Offered by Representative MONTGOMERY.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete “a public utility” and substitute “electric utilities and  
3 cooperatives”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 2: delete that line and substitute:

5 “196.491 **(3e)** CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY TO AN ELECTRIC UTILITY. (ag) In this  
6 subsection, “electric utility” has the meaning given in s. 196.485 (1) (bs).

7 (am) Notwithstanding”.

8 **3.** Page 2, line 3: delete “a public utility” and substitute “an electric utility”.

9 **4.** Page 2, line 6: delete “public utility, or cooperative”.

10 **5.** Page 2, line 7: delete “association,”.

11 **6.** Page 2, line 7: delete “public utility” and substitute “electric utility”.

12 **7.** Page 2, line 10: delete lines 10 to 15 and substitute:

